

Court No. - 48

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3229 of 2020

Appellant :- Devendra

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Anil Kumar Shukla

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Manoj Misra,J.

Hon'ble Sanjay Kumar Pachori,J.

Admit.

Notice on behalf of the State has been accepted by learned AGA.

Let the record of the court below be called for.

List the bail application for orders on 14th December, 2020. In the meantime, learned AGA may file objection to the bail prayer.

Order Date :- 20.11.2020.

Rks.