

Court No. - 40

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3229 of 2020

Appellant :- Devendra

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Anil Kumar Shukla, Akhilesh Kumar

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Manoj Misra, J.

Hon'ble Sameer Jain, J.

No one has appeared to press the bail application of the appellant-Devendra.

The bail application of co-accused-Subhash has been rejected by us by a separate order passed in Criminal Appeal No. 20 of 2021.

Let the order rejecting the bail application of Subhash be placed on record of Criminal Appeal No. 3229 of 2020.

However, as none has appeared for the appellant-Devendra, let the appeal be listed for order in the next cause list.

Order Date :- 22.10.2021

Sunil Kr Tiwari