

Court No. - 44

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3229 of 2020

Appellant :- Devendra

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Anil Kumar Shukla, Akhilesh Kumar, Noor Mohammad

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Dr. Kaushal Jayendra Thaker, J.

Hon'ble Umesh Chandra Sharma, J.

We record the presence of Counsels for the appellant.

We record the absence of Sri Gaurav Kakkar for the other accused.

List the matter on 28.7.2023 as fresh for hearing the first bail application as the matter is pending since 2021.

Order Date :- 26.7.2023

Irshad